Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup

Kuwait,
Kuwait

Kuwait (EAHGC)

25 Dec 2025, Yearling Fillies

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: REWAYA AL 40.63
FAYYAD

Colour: grey

Owner: MOSLEH

HAMAD FAYYAD AL

ENEZI

Name: SEETAH AL 40.13
SEET

Colour: bay

Owner: Khaled Neqa

Rajaan AlAzmi

Name: GHAZWA 39.69
ALKAD

Colour: grey

Owner: Abdullah

Ahmad AlZemami

Name: ALZEIN WD 39.69
Colour: chestnut

Owner: MESHAL

SALEM ALMESBAH

hui

ECAHO

Detail

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

HRKISEIN EGEREN BECEEN HRHRd

MOVE

European Conference of

Arab Horse Organizations

A.H.
10
9.75
8
5.5
8.75

A.H.
9.5
9.5

8
4.5
8.5

A.H.
9.5
8.75
8
5.5
8.5

A.H.
9.5
9.25
8
5.5
8.5

M.O.
9.5
9.25
8.5
5
7.25

M.O.
9.5
9
8
5.5
7

M.O.
9.5

9
8
5
7

M.O.
9.5
9
8.5
5
7

M.A.

9.5

9.75

8

5.5

8.25

M.A.

9.5

9.5

8

5.5

8.5

M.A.

9.5

9.5

8

5.5

7

8

9
9
8
5
Vi

M.A.

5

M.A.
9.5
9.25
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
9.5
9.25
8
5
8.75

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
9.5
9
8
5
8.75



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MAZAYA AL 39.5
SABRI

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Abdullah

AlSabri

Name: KAYAN AL 39.06
MEKHYAL

Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMMAD

EID HAMAD

ALMEKHYAL

Name: WSAYAH AL 39
QARRAT

Colour: chestnut

Owner: Ali Almeer

Name: AL DURRA 38.38
ALSAFI

Colour: bay

Owner: Khaled F S

Alfahad

Name: GAZA AL 38.31
BASHEER

Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH

THARI ALRASHIDI

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HSKIGEHN EIGERE BREISEN EGRRgf HEtH

A.H.
9.5
9.5
7.5

5
8.5

A.H.
9.5
9.5
7.5

5

8.25

A.H.
9
9.25
7.5
5
8.25

M.O.

9
9
8
5.5
7.25

M.O.
9
8.75
8
5.5
6.25

M.O.
9.5
9.25
8
5
7.25

A.H. M.O.

9
9
8
4.5
8.25

A.H.
9
8.75
7.5
5
8

8.5
8.5
7.5
4.5
7

M.O.
9
9
8
4.5
7

M.A.
9
9.5
7.5
5.5
7.75

M.A.
9
9.5
8
5.5
7.5

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
7.25

M.A.
9
9.25
8
5.5
7.75

M.A.
9
9
7.5

7

M.A.
9
9
8
5.5
8.5

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
9
9.25
8
5
8.75

M.A.
9
8.75
8
5
8.5

M.A.
9.5
9.25
8
4.5
8.75



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: REEM AL
LAITH

Colour: grey
Owner: AL LAITH

Name: AMEERA AL
JUMAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammad
A S Alotaibi

Name: BADRIYA AL
TAREQ

Colour: grey

Owner: Tariqg R
Salama

Name: GHAYA AL
RASHEED

Colour: grey
Owner: Talaq

Rasheed Alrasheedi

Name: FARIH AL
WATHEEN

Colour: bay

Owner: Faris Fhaid
Alajmi

37.94

37.88

37.88

37.19

37.13

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HRKIEHN EIGERE( BREISER EORRgj HRtH

A.H.
9
9.25
8
5
8

A.H.
9
8.75
7.5
5
8.5

M.O.

9
8.5
8
4.5
6.5

M.O.
9.5
8.5
7.5

5
7

A.H. M.O.

9
9
7.5
5
8

A.H.
8.5
8.5
7.5
4.5

7.75

A.H.
8.5
8.75
7.5
4.5
7.75

9
8.75
7.5
4.5
6.75

M.O.
9
8.5
8
4.5
6.75

M.O.
8.5
8.75
7.5
5
6.75

M.A.
9
9.25
8
5
7.5

M.A.
8.5
8.5
7.5

5
7

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5.5
8

M.A.
9
8.5
7.5
4.5
7

M.A.
9
8.75
7.5
5.5
7.5

M.A.
8
8.25
8
5
8

M.A.
9
8.75
8
4.5
8.5

M.A.
8.5
8.5
7.5
4.5

8.25

M.A.
8.5
8.75
7.5
5.5
8.5

M.A.
8.5
8.25
7
5
8



15th Name: HW JENAN 36.69
Colour: grey
Owner: rashed
abdullah albahouh

16th Name: MARIAM AL 36.63
SAFIR
Colour: grey
Owner: EMAD
ABDULLAH
ALKANDARI

0 Name: MAASAH
BINT AMAARAH
Colour: black
Owner: Abdulaziz
soud almurtaji

0 Name: ABHAR LORA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Hussain &
Khalifah Aldabbous

Judges

A.H. mAlaa Hammad, BH

M.O. m Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. = Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
M.A. = Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW

A.H. M.O0. M.A.

8.5 8.5 8.5
8.75 8.5 8.5
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5 5 5
MOVE 7.25 6.75 6.5

A.H. M.0. M.A.
8 9 8.5
8 8.5 8.25

BODY 7.5 7.5 8

LEGS 4.5 5 5

KGN EIGEIGE

MOVE 7.75 7.25 7.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

M.A.
8.5
8.75
7.5
4.5
8.25

M.A.
8
8.25
7.5
4.5
8



	Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)
	Judges


