

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Kuwait,
Kuwait
25 Dec 2025, Yearling Fillies**

B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: REWAYA AL FAYYAD Colour: grey Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI	40.63	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	10	9.5	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.75	9.25	9.75	9.25
			BODY	8	8.5	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.75	7.25	8.25	8.75
2nd	Name: SEETAH AL SEET Colour: bay Owner: Khaled Neqa Rajaan AlAzmi	40.13	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.5	9	9.5	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	4.5	5.5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	7	8.5	8.75
3rd	Name: GHAZWA ALKAD Colour: grey Owner: Abdullah Ahmad AlZemami	39.69	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9.5	9.5	9
			H&N	8.75	9	9.5	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	7	8	8.75
4th	Name: ALZEIN WD Colour: chestnut Owner: MESHAL SALEM ALMESBAH	39.69	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9.5	9	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9	9	9
			BODY	8	8.5	8	8
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.5	7	7.75	8.75

5th	Name: MAZAYA AL SABRI Colour: chestnut Owner: Abdullah AISabri	39.5		A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	9.5	9	9	9
			H&N	9.5	9	9.5	9
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	5.5	5.5	5.5
			MOVE	8.5	7.25	7.75	8.5
6th	Name: KAYAN AL MEKHYAL Colour: bay Owner: MOHAMMAD EID HAMAD ALMEKHYAL	39.06		A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	9.5	9	9	9
			H&N	9.5	8.75	9.5	9.25
			BODY	7.5	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	5	5.5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.25	6.25	7.5	8.75
7th	Name: WSAYAH AL QARRAT Colour: chestnut Owner: Ali Almeer	39		A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	9	9.5	9	9
			H&N	9.25	9.25	9.25	9.25
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.25	7.25	7.25	8.75
8th	Name: AL DURRA ALSAFI Colour: bay Owner: Khaled F S Alfahad	38.38		A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	9	8.5	9	9
			H&N	9	8.5	9.25	8.75
			BODY	8	7.5	8	8
			LEGS	4.5	4.5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.25	7	7.75	8.5
9th	Name: GAZA AL BASHEER Colour: grey Owner: ABDULLAH THARI ALRASHIDI	38.31		A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	9	9	9	9.5
			H&N	8.75	9	9	9.25
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	4.5	5	4.5
			MOVE	8	7	7	8.75

10th	Name: REEM AL LAITH Colour: grey Owner: AL LAITH	37.94	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	8
			H&N	9.25	8.5	9.25	8.25
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	4.5	5	5
			MOVE	8	6.5	7.5	8
11th	Name: AMEERA AL JUMAN Colour: grey Owner: Mohammad A S Alotaibi	37.88	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	8.5	9
			H&N	8.75	8.5	8.5	8.75
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	8
			LEGS	5	5	5	4.5
			MOVE	8.5	7	7	8.5
12th	Name: BADRIYA AL TAREQ Colour: grey Owner: Tariq R Salama	37.88	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	8.5
			H&N	9	8.75	9.25	8.5
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	4.5	5.5	4.5
			MOVE	8	6.75	8	8.25
13th	Name: GHAYA AL RASHEED Colour: grey Owner: Talaq Rasheed Alrasheedi	37.19	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	9	9	8.5
			H&N	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.75
			BODY	7.5	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5
			MOVE	7.75	6.75	7	8.5
14th	Name: FARIH AL WATHEEN Colour: bay Owner: Faris Fhaid Alajmi	37.13	A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	9	8.5
			H&N	8.75	8.75	8.75	8.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7
			LEGS	4.5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	7.75	6.75	7.5	8

15th	Name: HW JENAN Colour: grey Owner: rashed abdullah albahouh	36.69					
				A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5
			H&N	8.75	8.5	8.5	8.75
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	4.5
			MOVE	7.25	6.75	6.5	8.25
16th	Name: MARIAM AL SAFIR Colour: grey Owner: EMAD ABDULLAH ALKANDARI	36.63					
				A.H.	M.O.	M.A.	M.A.
			TYPE	8	9	8.5	8
			H&N	8	8.5	8.25	8.25
			BODY	7.5	7.5	8	7.5
			LEGS	4.5	5	5	4.5
			MOVE	7.75	7.25	7.5	8
0	Name: MAASAH BINT AMAARAH Colour: black Owner: Abdulaziz soud almurtaji		No detailed scorecard available				
0	Name: ABHAR LORA Colour: chestnut Owner: Hussain & Khalifah Aldabbous		No detailed scorecard available				

Judges

- A.H.** 🇧🇭 Alaa Hammad, BH
M.O. 🇲🇦 Mohamed Oussidhoum, MA
M.A. 🇦🇪 Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
M.A. 🇰🇼 Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW